

Government of West Bengal Office of the Superintendent of Police Jangipur Police District

Notice Inviting Quotation

Sealed quotation invited from bona fide/Govt. Registered/Enlisted Suppliers/Contractors/reputed firms to supply the following articles for the office of the Superintendent of Police, Jangipur Police District. The sealed quotation is to be addressed to the Superintendent of Police, Jangipur Police District, on the envelope, including the memo number at the top of the envelope.

The Quotation's articles may be obtained from the office of the Superintendent of Police, Jangipur Police District under MT section. The quoted rates should not exceed the Maximum Retail Price as per government Rule and shall be inclusive of all charges and taxes. They are also requested to drop off The quotation along with a photocopy of a self attested GST Registration Certificate, a trade license, P.tax, a pan card etc.

The Quotation should be reached at this office on or before 13/03, 2025, at 2 pm, and will be opened on 13/03, 2025, at 4 pm.

The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any quotation without assigning any on whatsoever.

SI. No.	Name of Articles	Unit
1	Hooter (Ahuja/Kheraj)	Per Pc
2	Blue light LED	Per Pc
3	Bar blue light 20 Volt	Per Pc
4	Bar blue light 24 Volt	Per Pc
5	PA Horn Speaker 10W/100V (Ahuja)	Per Pc
6	Radium Stikker	Per Square Fit

Sd/-Superintendent of Police Jangipur Police District

Memo No: 25(i-vii) /MT,JPD/2025

Date: 06/03/2025

Copy to:

- 1. ALL SPs of District & Police Districts-W- All SRPs –W-All COs Bn. Under WBP.
- 2. The District Magistrate, Murshidabad for information.
- 3. The Sabhadhipati, Zila Parishad, Murshidabad.
- 4. The Administrator/Chairman, Jangipur

..... FOR WIDE PUBLICATION THROUGH THEIR NOTICE BOARD

- 5. O.C DCRB, Jangipur PD is directed to publish the matter including terms & condition in District Police website. for circulation in website.
- 6. Head Clerk Police Office, Jangipur PD
- 7. Accountant Police Office, Jangipur PD

Sd/-Superintendent of Police Jangipur Police District.